508184874 10/20/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8232058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP KRATZ	07/07/2017
DANIEL JACKER	07/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRATZ JACKER LLC
Street Address:	8 THE GREEN, SUITE A
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17152719

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507147024

Email: docketing@r8pg.com

Correspondent Name: RUN8 PATENT GROUP, LLC Address Line 1: 1148 PANORAMIC DRIVE

Address Line 4: MARTINEZ, CALIFORNIA 94553-2343

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZNAR-M00-US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/PETER MILLER/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=ZNAR-M00-US4-APP-ASG1#page1.tif source=ZNAR-M00-US4-APP-ASG1#page2.tif

PATENT 508184874 REEL: 065292 FRAME: 0845

ASSIGNMENT

Assignors: PHILIP KRATZ

531 LAUSEN MALL STE 18674

STANFORD, CA 94305

DANIEL JACKER

1687 RIDGELEE ROAD HIGHLAND PARK, IL 60035

Assignee: KRATZ JACKER LLC

8 THE GREEN STE A DOVER, DE 19803

Title of

Invention: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RADIOLOCATION ASSET TRACKING VIA A

MESH NETWORK

U. S. Patent Application:

U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/360,446 - Filed: July 10, 2016

Application Serial No.: 15/<u>644,717</u> - Filed: July <u>7</u>, 2017

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and any and all claims for any infringement thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Atty Ref. 5490-0002 U.S. Patent Application Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 065292 FRAME: 0846 In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

hard 111 I hard 17 hard 18 advanced	D1-12 a 1) +	
PHILIP KRATZ	1/W/ W. Kron	07/07/2017
	V	
DANIEL IACKED	DLIL	07/07/2017
_	DANIEL JACKER	DANIEL JACKER DLIL

Atty Ref. 5490-0002 U.S. Patent Application Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/20/2023

PATENT REEL: 065292 FRAME: 0847